Docket No. RD-29,301

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Jiang (nmn) Liang Melvin Robert Jackson Charles Gitahi. Mukira Mark Daniel Gorman	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Sep 20, 2001 Sep 19, 2001	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Sep 20, 2001 Sep 26, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl Sep 20, 2001 Sep 19, 2001 Sep 20, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/682,630	Sep 26, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868			
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. DiConza Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

8/93

PATENT REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-29,301	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	onsidera	ation, of which I ac	knowledge receipt, I (we)	
Liang (nmn) Jiang	of	Schenectady, N	lew York	
Melvin Robert Jackson	of	- '		
Charles Gitaht Mukira	of	Clifton Park, New York		
Mark Daniel Gorman	of	Westchester, O	hio	
	of			
interest in and to the improvements in: RHODIUM, PLATINUM, PALLADIUM ALLOY invented by me (us), as described in the application for United		patent		
	,			
executed concurrently herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.: 09 1.82, 630, filed 10-)	-01			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comfacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify it continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths ar successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro-	resultin tents, to s or ass imunica n any le id gener	g from the filing on issue any patents signs and agree thate to said Compar gal proceeding, sinally do everything	f said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, a possible to aid said Company, its	
9/20/2001		1: 1	<u> </u>	
9 / 20/ 200 / Date	Liar	hiery! ng (nmn) Jiang		
State of New York State				
County of Schenectady				
This 20th day of September	e_	, 20 <u><i>Ø /</i>,</u> be	ofore me personally came the	
above-named Liang (nmn) Jiang		to me pers	onally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge tree will for the purposes therein set forth.	d to me	e that he/she ex	ecuted the same of his/her own	
JEAN G. MYERS		_		
Notary Public in the State of Note Work See I Continued in Schonophidy Co.	-	_ (lenn	y muer	
No. 01M/98088850 2003-		(Nota	ary Public) PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-29,301
Lest 19 2001 Mb (2 but pehr
State of New York) SS:	rin Robert Jaókson
County of Schenectady	
	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS	to me that he/she executed the
Plotery Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenecarly for	Notary Public)
9/25/2001 Chale	Charles Gitah Mukira
State of New York) SS:	Maries Cital Financia
County of Schenectady	
the above-namedCharles Gitah Mukira	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS	to me that he/she executed the
Notary Public in the State of New York Guestied in Schenectedy Co. No. 01 MY Sobbesso 6002	G Myers Notary Publich
9/26/01	10-16
Date N	lark Daniel Gorman
State of	
This	, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2008	Made
	otary Public)

RECORDED: 10/02/2001

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 012022, FRAME: 0756 $_{**}$